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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NE side of Third Roadm, 140 feet NW
of ¢/l Shore Road * DEPUTY ZONING
15" Election District
6" Councilmanic District * COMMISSIONER

(1419 Third Road)
¥ FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Michael and Pamela Vaughan

Petitioners * Case No. 08-201-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Michael and Pamela
Vaughan for property located at 1419 Third Road. The variance request is from Sections
1B02.3.C.1 and 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an
addition with a 9 foot side setback and 20 foot rear setback in lieu of the required 10 feet and 30
feet, respectively; and, to permit an existing accessory structure to be located in the side yard with
a 0 foot setback in lieu of the required rear yard and 2 % foot setback. The subject property and
requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1. The Petitioners
wish to construct a one-story addition onto the rear of the home. The lot is part of a record plat
dated 1946 and the dwelling was constructed according to the zoning in place at the time. The lot
configuration was developed according to regulations in place at that time. It is not feasible to add
a second floor to the dwelling. The proposed addition is for in-law quarters to aid in the care of
elderly parents.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case
and contain the following highlights: ZAC comments were received from the Department of

Environmental Protection and Resource Management dated December 20, 2007. The comments
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indicate that the property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations. The
property is within an Intensely Developed Area and must address pollutant reduction requirements

for residential developments.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on November 11, 2007 and there being no request for a public
hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner,
the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with
the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unrecasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,

this _9 f % day of December, 2007 that a variance from Sections 1B02.3.C.1 and 400.1 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an addition with a 9 foot side setback
and 20 foot rear setback in lieu of the required 10 feet and 30 feet, respectively; and, to permit an
existing accessory structure to be located in the side yard with a 0 foot setback in lieu of the

required rear yard and 2 Y foot setback is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following:




1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. Development of the property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004 and other Sections of the Baltimore
County Code).

3. The property 1s within an Intensely Developed Area (IDA) and therefore must address
the pollutant reduction requirements for residential developments.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

e

MAS H. BOS CK
puty Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz




; b
= L e Lo
B b
A
- E

Hi MR o K
TSR PR L
'\-ét{:\? -'ﬁ_-c -?-gh [
- . “‘\-l\."' - 4
L

MARYLAND

" 5
X -
T,
el

éﬁﬁgiljﬁm JR. THOMAS H. BOSTWICK
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

December 28, 2007

MICHAEL AND PAMELA VAUGHAN
1419 THIRD ROAD
BALTIMORE MD 21220

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 08-201-A
Property: 1419 Third Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs, Vﬁughan:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to
the Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

‘Very truly yours,
OMAS H. BOST

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz
Enclosure

o Bernadette Moskunas, Site Rite Surveying, Inc., 200 East Joppa Road, Room 101,
Towson MD 21286

County Courts Building [ 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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==  Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the prdperty located at #1419 Third R
which is presently zoned D.R.5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) B0 A.36.1 &&‘Q) + 400.) ( Eb(',%ﬁ.)

i -

P p—r—

To permit an addition with a 9-foot side and 20-foot rear setback in lieu of the
required 10-feet and 30-feet, respectively; and, to permit an existing accessory
structure to be located in the side yard with a 0-foot setback in lieu of the required
rear yard and 2-1/2-foot setback. |

-3

of the zoning régulations of Baltimore Couﬁty;' t'o‘tﬁ‘e‘iﬁﬁing*iaw"ﬂf'Baiiimme Counly, fur the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. | . j

L=

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perg'iury. that l/iwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
ist

e subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner{[s):

N— — Michael Vaughan
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
L

Signature
Address ' | Telephone No.
City ' State Zip Code : -
Attorney For Petitioner: | . 1419 Third Road _(410) 391-1288
Address Telephone No.
| Baltimore MD 21220
Name - Type or Print - City State Zip Code

. — | Representative to be Contacted:

Signature
. _ . Site Rite Survevying, Inc.
Company Name
_ 200 E. Joppa Road,Suite 10l (410) 828-9060
Address “Telephone No. ‘Address Telephone No.
| _ . | Towson MD 21286
City — State Zip Code City ~State Zip Code

that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearirg, advertised, as required by the zoning

reqgulations of Baltimore County and fhal the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Reviewed By _Qi_____ Date _LQI.QS.I.Oﬂ__

REV 102501 Jgp» I2-2¢-:07  Estimated Posting Date ||’H[Qﬂ
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AﬂidaVit in Suppo& of Administrative Vaﬁance

The undersigned hereby affims under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
_follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the persona! knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at #1419 Third Road _

Baltimore MD  21220-5402
That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): 3

SEE ATTACHED

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Sigﬁg%;ﬁ—ﬁ—&—l/c-“fgb-—;——' m@/ﬂ“ﬁi”&%&ﬂ/{”

Michael Vaughan _ P’Egﬂigi!érvflu h I
Kama - Type or Prnl - | Name - Type or prini

-‘--—--ﬂ‘-——--—--ﬁ--ﬂ-----*--ﬂ--—-----ﬂ--ﬂ--*--ﬂ-ﬂ-----—--—-------_-----ﬂ----ﬂ------- ----------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ol \0 _ day of _ O ol ﬁé" SO _, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persona appea
W chae \ Nowmsdan Y Himela VA ughdly,

—AManirs) herein, personallycknown or salistactorily identiied to me as suc SHrant(s).

. “Yiclissa M. Falcon
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal | i . Notary Public

. N Baltimore City

"" Py Commigsion CXRICS

AR 4
Notary Public ANG\\

My Commission Expires q l 9 l AOW

- - —_—

REV 10/25/01
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avitl in Support of Admini
» undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury in

follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the person
that a pubtic hearing is scheduled in

competent to testify thereto in the even
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at #1419 Third Road
' - ress

21220-5402

Baltimore | MD
| strative

That based upon personal knowiedge, the following are the fa_?ﬂts li )n which 1/we base the request for an Admini
ifficulty): .

Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical d

SEE ATTACHED

That the Afﬁaht(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
be required to provide additional information.

advertising fee and may
tl ‘ _ + '
N — ature J %

nature

eta Vaughan

Michael Vau han N
Name < Lype or Prmt ) ) ‘ Name - Type of Print

—--ﬂ-------—--_-----------ﬂ--ﬁ----p----ﬂ----l---l------I--l-_u-.i-—-—--b-n-—--ﬁ-——--------—-—---------‘
n

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of O( ﬁ bjﬁ abm _before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the Coun aforesaid, personally appea .
- p )€/ A VW B AVZA

N 1Chne/ \ O nd
s Aiant(s) herein, personally Known ¢ salisfactorily identined to me as Suc AfTiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

My Commission Expires g l LQI Iaon 3‘

REV 10/2501
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _#1419 Third Road
which is presently zoned __D.R.5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count?f and which is described in the descripﬁon and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 15048 .250.1., 400.] ( m*@

To permit an addition with a 9-foot side and 20-foot rear setback in lieu of the

required 10-feet and 30-feet, respectively; and, to permit an existing accessory
structure to be located in the side yard with a 0-foot setback in lieu of the required

rear yard and 2-1/2-foot setback. N | * .

of the zoning reguiations of Baitimore County, to the zoning iaw of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
rjury, that l/we are the legal ownet(s) of the property which
1s the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
. Michael Vaughan
Name - Type or Print Name - 1ype ar Print

Signature ) M\Qﬁ%lhq _
- SP-a'é:Q-qegﬂu%aughan

Address ) Telephone No. Name -Type or Prin
. : | _/ k. {4 | ..Hfl/.‘l u [Tl _
City State Zip Code ignature ’
Attorney For Petitioner: - 1419 Third Road (410) 391-1288
Address Telaphone No.
Raltimore MD 21220

Name - Type ofr Print - City State Zip Code

e Representative to be Contacted:

Signature
S - e Site Rite Surveying, Inc.
Company Name
200 E. Joppa Road, Suite 101 (410) 828-9060
Address Telaphone No. Address “Telephone No.
. Tows MD 21286
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

—=

A Public Hearin demanded and/or found to mqi, it is ordered by thg Commissioner of Battimore Chty
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearirg, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and t 'a'[ the property be reposted.

g having formally

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

CASE NO. ?} o Jiorsy so ) b gxReviewed By DT Date [QIZQ‘_:( er'Z
REV 1072501 - }}}\(& 01— Egstimated Posting Date
07
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REASONS TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR #1419 THIRD ROAD

1. There is no contiguous ownership in order to accommodate side or rear yard

setbacks.
2. This lot is part of a record plat dated 1946; therefore, the dwelling was

constructed according to the zoning in place at that time. In addition, the lot
configuration was developed according to regulations is place.

3. The dwelling is a one story structure and compatible with the neighborhood;
therefore, the addition requested is to the rear of the dwelling which encroaches
into the rear yard setback. It is not feasible to add a second floor to the
structure to enable compliance. The addition being proposed is for the benefit

of an in-laws quarters to aid in the care of elderly parents.




ZONING DESCRIPTION
#1419 THIRD ROAD

BEGINNING at a point on the northeast side of Third Road which is 30
feet wide at a point 140 feet northwest of the centerline of Shore Road which is
40 feet wide. Being known as Lot No. 177, Section 1V of the subdivision of
“Stansbury Manor” as recorded in Plat Book No. 13, folio 138 and containing
4,944 square feet, more or less. Also known as #1419 Third Road and located in

the 15% Election District, 6™ Councilmanic District.

Michael V. Moskunas
Reg. No. 21175

Site Rite Surveying, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Road
Suite 101

Towson MD 21286
(410) 828-9060

File: 1419 THIRD ROAD.doc\.07 zoning

08-3b1-A
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: £y-2o/-A

Petitior(yer/DeVeloper:
_ VALG#An

- Date Of Hearing/Closing: ”ZEZ‘”

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building,Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Attention:

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at 4G THed En

i - -

This sign(s) were posted on__ O ﬂm 020071
(Month, Day, Year)

-. Sincerely,
ekl
. (Signature of-sign Poster and Date)

Martin Ogle
Sign Poster
16 Salix Court
Address
Balto. Md 21220
(443-629 3411)
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. DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT |

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
- HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed beiow for the advertising. This advertising IS
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
Item Number or Case Number: _ - 08 -QD’ "'H

Petitioner: _A/WWL AUgian . . .
- Address or Location: M’V] l_\{% IZDQ(A —

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: MAMA \/N/UﬁWV) . -

iyl

—

Address: 414 Thoat Rond > _
Balhmoe MO~ 21200 B

Telephone Number: 410 241- (28§




BALTIMORE COUNTY DE.’RTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV PMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ‘

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

~Case Number 08-] ()| |-A Address __I4[9 THIRD ED.

S —

Contact Person: DD_MMPL ] _Q_m_m Phone Number: 410-887-3331

Planner, Please Print Your Narme

Filing Date: HQLQQZQ!Z. Posting Date: MHJQ{Z Closing Date: HZQQZQZ

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. -

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
graperty on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy Zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by .order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

- - r—y - . P

;;etitioner: This Part éf the l;orm Is for the Sigr; Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number oa-l Q01 |-A Address 1419 THIRD RD.

Petitioner's Name \/ UEH Al Telephone *:HD;&CU- 128
Closing Date: ! o

Posting Date:

—_—— e - r—— il e o R e ey e — e — L

———.
e ——

Wording for Sign:  To permit an addition with a 9-foot side and 20-foot rear setback in lieu of the
required 10-feet and 30-feet, respectively; and; to permit an existing accessory

structure to be located in the side yard with a 0-foot setback in lieu of the required
rear yard and 2-1/2-foot setback.

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW




BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAHD

.I;MES;. SMI'TH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director
, unty xecu‘rwe - Depariment of Permits and
Development Management

§

November 29, 2007

Michael Vaughan
Pamela Vaughan
1419 Third Road
Baltimore, MD 21220

Dear Mr. and Mrs, Vaughan:

RE: Case Number: 08-201-A, 1419 Third Road

The above referenced petition was accebted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 29,
2007. This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need turther information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
9‘!‘

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures
C: People’s Counsel
Site Rite Surveying, Inc. 200 E. Joppa Road, Suite 101 Towson 21286

Zoning Review | County Office Building
[1l West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director - DATE: November 7, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, I
- Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 08-201- Administrative Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Laurie Hay in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Reviewed By: D - /(MA?/

CM/LL

WADEYREV\ZAC\8-20].doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 6, 2007
Department of Permits & Development
Management
. Ve .
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For November 12, 2007
Item Nos. 08-189, 197, 198, 199,

202, 203, 204, and 205

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: Pile
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-11062007.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 7, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111 NOV 1 5 2007 “
Director, Office of Planning BY:

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 08-201- Administrative Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to ofter.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Laurie Hay in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3430.

Reviewed By: _ - /(_/AA?/

CM/LL

WADEVREWWZACS-201] doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

TO: - Timothy M. Kotroco
FROM: Dave Lykens, DEPRM - Development Coordination gwi
DATE: December 20, 2007
SUBJECT:  Zoning Item # 08-201-A
Address 1419 Third Road
(Vaughan Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of 11/5/07

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
33-3-101 through 33-3-120 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Sections 33-6-101 through 33-6-122 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X _ Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004, and
other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:
The property is within an Intensely Developed Area (IDA) and therefore must address the
pellutant reduction requirements for residential developments.

Reviewer: Regina Esslinger Date: 12/20/07
S:ADevcoord\]l ZAC-Zoning Petitions\ZAC 2008\ZAC 08-201-A.doc
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Martin O"Mallev, Governor State S
Admigaistration g E,

Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor
Maryiand Department of Transportation

John D. Porcari, Secretary
Netl . Pedersen, Administrator

Date: u/(p /1007

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office Of Item No. 8 <201-A

Permits and Development Management 149 Thimp R oA}

County Office Building, Room 109 V.Al}&ﬂ P

Towson, Maryland 21204 * AN TRopaTY
hﬂl Ny "WTW'E‘, Wmu‘,&

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
attected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No. ©-Z0|~A,

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

sy

A Steven D. Foster,

ﬁtp Engineering Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Muaryiand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: T North Calvert Street » Baltunore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.345.0300 - www.marylandroads.com
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Patricia Zook - Case 08-201 - administrative variance closed 11-26-07

From: Patricia Zook

To: Livingston, Jeffrey

Date: 12/12/2007 11:58 AM

Subject Case 08-201 - administrative variance closed 11-26-07

T iy PP kruppppr ey P T

Hello Jeff -

We need comments from DEPRM for the above administrative variance request that is located at 1419 Third Road.

Thanks for your help.

Patti Zook

Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
410-887-3868
pzook@baltimorecountymd.qgov

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW }00002. HTM 12/12/2007
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Patncia Zook - Case 08-201 - administrative variance closed 11-26-07

From: Patricia Zook

To: Livingston, Jeffrey

Date: 12/19/2007 11:57:12 AM

Subject. Case 08-201 - administrative variance closed 11-26-07

Hi Jett -
...checking on the status of comments for this case. Bernadette with Site Rite Surveying, Inc., and the Petitioner are calling

Hello Jeif -

We need comments from DEPRM for the above administrative variance request that is located at 1419 Third Road.

Thanks for your help.

Patti Zook
Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
410-887-3868

pzook@baitimorecountymd.gov

file://C:\Documents%20and%208Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW }00003.HTM 12/19/2007
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T GENERAL NOTES:
! 1. EXISTING ZONING: D.R.5.5. (091A3)
7“3 LOT AREA: 4944 S.F. or 0.133 Ac +
EXISTING USE: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
PROPOSED USE: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING WITH PROPOSED ADDITION
PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER ARE AVAIALBE TO SITE
NOT LOCATED IN AN HISTORIC DISTRICT
LOCATED IN THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA
NOT LOCATED IN A 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN AREA
COMMUNITY PANEL NO. 240010 0435B  ZONE: “C”
8. NO PRIOR ZONING HEARING
9. LOT IS SHOWN ON A RECORD PLAT DATED 1946
10.EXISTING DWELLING WAS CONSTRUCTED IN 1942
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LOT 177
"STANSBURY MANOR” 13/138
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TAX ACCT. NO. 1510452640
DEED REF.: 26304 [ 434
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FAX:410~828—9066 JOB NO. 9610 |




-
T T e e

S . Bl gl Lo e - o o, IV gl e e AT P e vl -

e L ST i ralrary P Pkl s e bkt 1 Bl i e A I kMol w I o 1]y gy ey . i

o ———— - - .

GENERAL NOTES:
1. EXISTING ZONING: D.R.5.5. (091A3)

2. LOT AREA: 4944 S.F. or 0.133 Ac +
3. EXISTING USE: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
PROPOSED USE: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING WITH PROPOSED ADDITION

4. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER ARE AVAIALBE TO SITE
5. NOT LOCATED IN AN HISTORIC DISTRICT
6
7

. LOCATED IN THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA

. NOT LOCATED IN A 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN AREA

COMMUNITY PANEL NO. 240010 0435B ZONE: “C”
8. NO PRIOR ZONING HEARING
S. LOT IS SHOWN ON A RECORD PLAT DATED 1946

10.EXISTING DWELLING WAS CONSTRUCTED IN 1942
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PLAN TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR VARIANCE
#1419 THIRD ROAD
LOT 177
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